508033860 07/27/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8081011

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
JOE D. BROWN			01/29/2023		
DANIEL MALPHURS			01/29/2023		
HOWARD S. KLYMAS	S		01/29/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	OPTIC	CAL INTEGRITY, INC.			
Street Address:	19408	PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY.			
City:	PANA	ANAMA CITY BEACH,			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32413				
Application Number: 1724		17244307			
PROPERTY NUMBER	29 Total: 2	,			
		11109912			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(703)683-1080			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	•	7036830500			
		MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM			
Correspondent Name: BACC		BACON & THOMAS PLLC	ON & THOMAS PLLC		
		201 N. UNION STREET, SUITE 3			
Address Line 4:		ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-	-1176		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BROW3055/BEU			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN E. URCIA	BENJAMIN E. URCIA		
SIGNATURE:		/BENJAMIN E. URCIA/	/BENJAMIN E. URCIA/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/27/2023	07/27/2023		
Total Attachments: 3					
		signment11109912#page1.tif			
		signment11109912#page2.tif			
source=BROW3055_E	xecutedAs	signment11109912#page3.tif			

Assignment - U.S. Patent(s) and Patent Application(s)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, are the owner(s) named in each U.S. patent and each regular and/or provisional U.S. patent application identified in Appendix A hereof, each such patent and patent application hereinafter referred to as "U.S. Patent Property."

WHEREAS, Optical Integrity, Inc., whose post office address is/are

19408 Panama City Beach Parkway, Panama City Beach, FL 32413,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Property in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Property throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said U.S. Patent Property, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said U.S. Patent Property, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the U.S. Patent Property that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas, PLLC* to insert or complete any information in the assignment portion of this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 064402 FRAME: 0527

Assignment -- U.S. Patent(s) and Patent Application(s)

Signature	J.J. n		
Assignor Name	Joe D. Brown	Date	Ju 79, 2023
Address	19408 Panama City Beach Parkway, Panama City Beach, FL 32413		

Signature	Omic Mollins		
Assignor Name	Daniel Malphurs		29 Jan 2023
Address	19408 Panama City Beach Parkway, Panama City Beach, FL 32413		

Signature	Alm-		29 Jan 1923
Assígnor Name) Howard S. Klymas		296an 2023
Address	19408 Panama City Beach Parkway, Panama City Beach, FL 32413		

Assignment – U.S. Patent(s) and Patent Application(s)

APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent Application(s)

Appl. No.	Filing Date
17/244,307	4/29/2021

U.S. Patent(s)

11,109,912